PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin C. Appleton	08/27/2007
Steffen Meschkat	08/28/2007
Thai Tran	08/31/2007
Adam Sah	08/27/2007
Zheng Wang	08/27/2007
Adam Paul Schuck	08/27/2007
James Robert Macgill	08/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12897293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 01149(89) 710410-23
Email: cgrace@fr.com
Correspondent Name: John F. Conroy

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-0820002

501499874 REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0457

PATENT

12897293

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Grace
Total Attachments: 32	
source=16113-0820002#page1.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page2.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page3.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page4.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page5.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page6.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page7.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page8.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page9.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page10.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page11.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page12.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page13.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page14.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page15.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page16.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page17.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page18.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page19.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page20.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page21.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page22.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page23.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page24.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page25.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page26.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page27.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page28.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page29.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page30.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page31.tif	
source=16113-0820002#page32.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0458

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON of 6/7 Gower Street, Summer Hill, NSW Australia 2130, STEFFEN MESCHKAT of 324 W. 77th Street, New York, NY 10024, THAI TRAN of 1281 Alameda de las Pulgas, Redwood City, CA 94061, ADAM SAH of 295 Geoffroy Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95062, ZHENG WANG of 22 Gore Street, Arncliffe NSW 2205, Australia, ADAM PAUL SCHUCK of 7 Grassmere Road, Kilara NSW Australia 2071, JAMES ROBERT MACGILL of 25 Hills Ave, Epping 2121, NSW Australia, hereby assign to Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTER-DOMAIN COMMUNICATION, filed 5/28/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/754,354, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

bon Appl De

Date: 27 August 2007

BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON

 $P \setminus P$

Signature

ROBERT SHILKIN

Typed or Printed Name

LEVEL 18, TOWER 1, 201 SUSSEX 57

SYDNEY NEW AUSTRALIA

Witness Address

	STEFFEN MESCHKAT
sed by:	
Signature	Date:
organisms.	
Typed or Printed Name	

THAI TRAN

Witnessed by:

Date: \$/31/07

Typed or Printed Name

San Francisco, CA 94115 Witness Address

	ADAM SAH	
sed by:		
Signature	Date:	
Typed or Printed Name		

Witness Address

	ZHENG WANG
sed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

	ADAM PAUL SCHUCK
sed by:	
~	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	

Date: 27 August 2007

JAMES ROBERT MACGILL

Witnessed by

Signature

ROBERT SHILKIN

Typed or Printed Name

LEVEL 18 201 SUSSEX ST, TOWER 1

SYDNEY NOW AUSTRALIA

Witness Address

. 60448803.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON</u> of <u>6/7 Gower</u> Street, Summer Hill, NSW Australia 2130, STEFFEN MESCHKAT of 324 W. 77th Street, New York, NY 10024, THAI TRAN of 1281 Alameda de las Pulgas, Redwood City, CA 94061, ADAM SAH of 295 Geoffroy Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95062, ZHENG WANG of 22 Gore Street, Arncliffe NSW 2205, Australia, ADAM PAUL SCHUCK of 7 Grassmere Road, Kilara NSW Australia 2071, JAMES ROBERT MACGILL of 25 Hills Ave, Epping 2121, NSW Australia, hereby assign to Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>INTER-DOMAIN COMMUNICATION</u>, filed 5/28/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/754,354, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON
Date:

Page 2 of 8

STEFFEN MESCHKAT

Witnessed by:

Japlei Sterlaugh

Signature

JYRKI ALAKUIJALA

Typed or Printed Name

RUTISTRASSE 15

CH-SISH APLISHIL

Witness Address

EMITZERLAND

	THAI TRAN	
nessed by:		
Signature	Date:	
Typed or Printed Name		
Witness Address		

Page 4 of 8

	ADAM SAH	
Witnessed by:		
Signature	Date:	.
Typed or Printed Name		
Witness Address		

Page 5 of 8

	ZITENIC MANIC
	ZHENG WANG
agood by	
essed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
TI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	•

	ADAM PAUL SCHUCK
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	•

Page 7 of 8

	JAMES ROBERT MA	CGILL
essed by:		
Signature	Date:	
Typed or Printed Name	•	
Witness Address		

. 60448803.doc

Page 8 of 8

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON of 6/7 Gower Street, Summer Hill, NSW Australia 2130, STEFFEN MESCHKAT of 324 W. 77th Street, New York, NY 10024. THAI TRAN of 1281 Alameda de las Pulgas, Redwood City, CA 94061. ADAM SAH of 295 Geoffroy Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95062, ZHENG WANG of 22 Gore Street, Arncliffe NSW 2205, Australia, ADAM PAUL SCHUCK of 7 Grassmere Road, Kilara NSW Australia 2071, JAMES ROBERT MACGILL of 25 Hills Ave, Epping 2121, NSW Australia, hereby assign to Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTER-DOMAIN COMMUNICATION, filed 5/28/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/754,354, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON
sed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Typed of Printed Name	
Witness Address	

	STEFFEN MESCHKAT
essed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	

Date:

Date: 8/27/07

ADAM SAH

Witnessed by:

D. Holl-Signature

David Harkness
Typed or Printed Name

459 Wilton Ave Pals Alts, CA 94306 Witness Address

Page 5 of 8

	ZHENG WANG
ssed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	

Date:

	JAMES ROBERT MACGILL
sed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

. 60448803.doc

Page 8 of 8

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON of 6/7 Gower Street, Summer Hill, NSW Australia 2130, STEFFEN MESCHKAT of 324 W. 77th Street, New York, NY 10024, THAI TRAN of 1281 Alameda de las Pulgas, Redwood City, CA 94061, ADAM SAH of 295 Geoffroy Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95062, ZHENG WANG of 22 Gore Street, Arneliffe NSW 2205, Australia, ADAM PAUL SCHUCK of 7 Grassmere Road, Kitara NSW Australia 2071, JAMES ROBERT MACGILL of 25 Hills Ave, Epping 2121, NSW Australia, hereby assign to Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTER-DOMAIN COMMUNICATION, filed 5/28/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/754,354, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	BENJAMIN CHARLES APPLETON
sed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	

	STEFFEN MESCHKAT
sed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	

	THAI TRAN	
sed by:		
	Date:	
Signature		
Typed or Printed Name		
Witness Address		

	ADAM SAH	
essed by:		
Signature	Date:	
Typed or Printed Name		

Witnessed by:

Witness Address Justralia

Asdurch

Date: 27 August 2007

ADAM PAUL SCHUCK

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

64 Warrle Ave

Hore SA 5048

Witness Address Australia

	JAMES ROBERT MACGILI
essed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0490

. 60448803.doc